
Connecticut Junior Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 

 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Jocelyn Sanchez Chavez 100 
Sophia Gordon 100 
Sybella Landrie 105 
Kayla Batres 110 
Calli Gilchrist 120 
Jillian Blake 120 
Natalia Accorsi 125 
Emma Rial 125 
Olivia Hopkins 135 
Callisto Banks 135 
Maddie Cooper 140 
Winner Tshibombi 140 
Vanessa Tshibombi 145 
Hoshena Gemme 155 
Sarah Henckel 155 
Matilda Tote 155 
Kayli Morris 170 
Kaydence Atkinson 170 

 
Connecticut Junior Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Jessus Gomez Hernandez 106 
Moses Sullivan 113 
Eric Fusscas 113 
Santiago Garcia 113 
William Accorsi 113 
Cristian Mendoza 120 
Chase Kastner 126 
Jackson Heslin 126 
Jack Francis 126 
Ethan Quinn 126 
Andres Mendoza 126 
Brady Kaupp 132 
Eli Kelly 132 
Boone Henry 132 
Jude Grammatico 132 



Liam Hildinger 138 
Ethan Bochman Rodriguez 138 
Giuliano Sirianni 138 
John Carrozza 144 
Joseph Mahoney 144 
Harry Kittredge 144 
Maurice Ellis 144 
Cayden Morin 150 
Michael Strazza 150 
Kimoni Giles 150 
Jake Rivera 157 
Shane Ryan 157 
Marc Maurath 157 
Chiemeka Ogbuagu 157 
Blake Watkins 165 
Jake Maddox 165 
Evan Christianson 165 
Evan Schibi 165 
Liam Carlin 165 
Cooper Theriault-Dinielli 175 
Joseph Bernardi 175 
Noah Colon 175 
Maxx Miller 190 
Rocco Paolino 190 
Dylan O'Brian 190 
Kingston Daniells Silva 215 
Logan Cofsky 215 
Ryan Schneider 215 

 
Connecticut Junior Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Jessus Gomez Hernandez 106 
Santiago Garcia 113 
Cristian Mendoza 120 
Jackson Heslin 126 
Andres Mendoza 126 
Jack Francis 126 
Chase Kastner 126 



Jude Grammatico 132 
Eli Kelly 132 
Ethan Bochman Rodriguez 138 
Maurice Ellis 144 
Harry Kittredge 144 
Michael Strazza 150 
Shane Ryan 157 
Blake Watkins 165 
Cooper Theriault-Dinielli 175 
Joseph Bernardi 175 
Noah Colon 175 
Maxx Miller 190 
Dylan O'Brian 190 
Logan Cofsky 215 
Ryan Schneider 215 

 


